SB0711/714832/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 711

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Matching Fund" and substitute "<u>Program</u>"; in line 3, strike "Matching Fund" and substitute "<u>Program</u>"; strike beginning with "Fund;" in line 4 down through "and" in line 5, and substitute "<u>Program</u>;"; in line 6, strike "Fund" and substitute "<u>Program</u>"; in line 10, strike "and to issue a certain annual report"; and strike beginning with "Matching" in line 11 down through "Fund" in line 12 and substitute "<u>Program</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 5, in each instance, strike "FUND" and substitute "PROGRAM"; in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, strike "MATCHING FUND" and substitute "PROGRAM"; in line 8, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "PROGRAM"; in line 12, strike "FUND" and substitute "MATCHING GRANTS UNDER THE PROGRAM"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 24, inclusive, and substitute:

"(E) BEGINNING IN FISCAL YEAR 2009 AND ANNUALLY THEREAFTER, THE GOVERNOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE ANNUAL BUDGET \$25,000 FOR THE PROGRAM.".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 4, strike "(2)" and substitute "(F) (1)"; in line 5, strike "FROM THE FUND" and substitute "UNDER THE PROGRAM"; in line 6, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 8, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "PROGRAM"; in lines 9 and 15, strike "(H)" and "(I)", respectively, and substitute "(G)" and "(H)", respectively; in lines 9 and 10, strike ": (1) EVALUATE" and substitute "EVALUATE"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 11 down through "ASSEMBLY" in line 14.